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Arizona	elegans
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Crotalus atrox
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Crotalus molossus

−130 −120 −110 −100 −90 −80

20
25

30
35

40
45

50

0

200

400

600

800

1000

Crotalus scutulatus
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Hypsiglena torquata
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Lampropeltis getula
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Masticophis flagellum
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Pituophis catenifer

Projected	ecological	niche	models	 for	all	thirteen	species	complexes
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Rhinocheilus lecontei
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Salvador	hexalepis
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Sonora	semiannulata
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Thamnophis marcianus
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Trimorphodon biscutatus


